Phone Script - SAVE KELOWNA SPRINGS for Mayor or Councillor

Hello Mayor or Councillor [Name],
I am calling about the proposed zoning change at the Kelowna Springs Golf Course at 480 Penno Road.
I am asking you to vote no.

This proposal converts over 50 acres of recreational land, land with more than 600 mature trees, ponds, and sensitive habitat, into industrial development. The majority of our wetlands are already gone. What remains is precious and must be protected.

Once this land is industrialized, it is gone forever.

There are also serious unanswered financial questions. The full value of the land involved, and the long-term public impact have not been clearly disclosed to the public. Decisions of this magnitude require full transparency and informed disclosure.

You swore an oath of office to act with integrity, accountability, and in the best interests of the community. That oath is binding. It requires you to protect public assets and exercise due diligence before approving irreversible changes.

In my view, that standard has not been met here.

You are expected to honour your oath.

Now is the time to protect Kelowna Springs, not industrialize it.

Please vote no.

Thank you.


Mayor: 
Tom Dyas           250-469-8980    mayorandcouncil@kelowna.ca

Councillors:
Ron Cannan        250-864-9537   rcannan@kelowna.ca
Maxine DeHart    250-862-7662   mdehart@kelowna.ca
Charlie Hodge     250-808-0674   chodge@kelowna.ca 
Gord Lovegrove   250-863-0431  glovegrove@kelowna.ca
Mohine Singh       250-575-1453  msingh@kelowna.ca
Luke Stack           250-878-4990  lstack@kelowna.ca
Rick Webber        250-317-9817  rwebber@kelowna.ca
Loyal Wooldridge 250-869-0149  lwooldridge@kelowna.ca

